CH \$65.00 366596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM631028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Protective Products Enterprises, LLC		03/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Point Blank Enterprises, Inc.		
Street Address:	2102 SW 2nd Street		
City:	Pompano Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33069		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3665968	P
Registration Number:	2746101	PARACLETE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jgriswold@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Anessa Owen Kramer

Address Line 1: c/o Honigman, 39400 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anessa Kramer
SIGNATURE:	/anessa kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20210309 Trademark Assignment - P Design and PARACLETE(38370624_1)#page1.tif source=20210309 Trademark Assignment - P Design and PARACLETE(38370624_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007216 FRAME: 0505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of March 9, 2021 by and between **Protective Products Enterprises**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 2102 SW 2nd Street, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and **Point Blank Enterprises**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, located at 2102 SW 2nd Street, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right and title in and to the trademarks listed on **Exhibit A** attached hereto and made a part hereof, including, without limitation, the common law trademark rights inherent in the name and mark and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter, the "**Mark**");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of its rights, and title in and to the Mark.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Mark.

Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at Assignee's expense and request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Drotoctivo	Droducts	Enterprises.	II C
Protective	Products	citierorises.	LLL

Date: March 9, 2021

ASSIGNOR

Point Blank Enterprises, Inc.

Title: EVP – Legal Affairs

Date: March 9, 2021

ASSIGNEE

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Status	App#	File Date	Reg#	Reg Date	Classes
P & Design	REGISTERED	77/562,568	9/4/2008	3,665,968	8/11/2009	09
PARACLETE	REGISTERED	76/311,862	9/12/2001	2,746,101	8/5/2003	09, 10, 18

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 03/10/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007216 FRAME: 0507